STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Olympia, Washington 98504

RE: Jaime C. David M.D.
Master Case No.: M2015-1271
Document: Summary Action Order

Regarding your request for information about the above-named practitioner; attached is
a true and correct copy of the document on file with the State of Washington,
Department of Health, Adjudicative Clerk Office. These records are considered
Certified by the Department of Health.

Certain information may have been withheld pursuant to Washington state laws. While
those laws require that most records be disclosed on request, they also state that
certain information should not be disclosed.

The following information has been withheld: NONE

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding the information that
was withheld, please contact:

Customer Service Center
P.O. Box 47865

Olympia, WA 98504-7865
Phone: (360) 236-4700
Fax: (360) 586-2171

You may appeal the decision to withhold any information by writing to the Privacy
Officer, Department of Health, P.O. Box 47890, Olympia, WA 98504-7890.



STATE OF WASHINGTON o
'MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION

In the Matter of: Master Case No. M2015-1271

JAIME C. DAVID, M.D., - | EX PARTE ORDER-OF

License No. MD.MD.00045956, SUMMARY SUSPENSION
Respondent.

PRESIDING OFFICER:  Matthew R. Herington, Health Law Judge
COMMISSION PANEL: -Mark L. Johnson, M.D., Panel Chair

‘Thomas M. Green, M.D.
Yanling Yu, Ph.D., Public Member
This matter came befére the Medical Quality Assurance Commission (Commission)
on December 30, 2015, on an Ex Parte Motion for Summary Action (Ex Parte Motion)
brought by the Office of the Attorney General. The Commission issued a Statement of
Clharges alleging Respondent violated. RCW 18.130.180(5).  After reviewing the
Statement of Charges, Ex Parte Motion, and supporting ex)idence, the‘Comr‘nission
- GRANTS the Ex Parte Métion. Respondent’s license to practice as a physicianahd
surgeon is SUSPENDED pénding f'udh‘er action.
- [. FINDINGS OF FACT
'1'.1 On January 4, 2006, the state of Washington issued Respondent a license
to practice as a physician and surgeon. Respondent’s license expired on July 31, 2014.
1.2 The Commission issued a Statement of Charges alleging Respondent

violated RCW 18.130.180(5). The Statement of Charges was accompanied 'by all other

documents required by WAC 246-11-250.
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1.3 As Vset forth in the allegations in the Statement of Chargeé, as well as in
the Ex Parte Motion, the California Board of Medicine entered a Décision on Petition for
Interim Suspension Order in Case No. 09-2012-228395 on August 18, 2015 (California
Order). The California Order suspended Respondent’s license pending a full hearing on
the merits regarding whether Respondent has a health condition that renders him unable
to pfactice medicine safely.

14  Evidence considered by the California Board included a réport and

.declaration prepared by a physician who examined Respondent and concluded that
Respondent suffers from an illness affecting his ability tolsafely practice medicine and
poses an imminent threat to patient safety. The California Board concluded that permitting
Respondent to continue to engage in the unrestricted practice of medicine presented an
irﬁmediate danger, and that suspenéion of Respondent's license was the only measure
that would protect the public health, safety, and wellfare-.

1.5  The above allegations, su‘pported'by the Declaration of Lawrence J. Berg,
Staff Attorney, in Support of Motion for Summéryl Acﬁon, together with the attached
exhibits, justify the determination of immediate danger in this case and a decision to

" immediately suspehd the credential until a hearing on the matter is heid.

- Il. CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
2.1 The Commission has jurisdiction over Respondént’s credential to préctice

as a physician. RCW 18.130.040.
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22 The Commissibn. has authority to take emergenéy adjudiéative action to
address an immediate danger to ' the public health, safety, or welfare.
RCW 34.05.422(4); RCW 34.05.479; RCW 18.130.050(8): and WAC é46-i 1-300.

2.3  The Findings of Fact establish the existence of an immediate danger to
the public health, safety, or welfare |f Respondent has an unrestripted credential. The
Findings of Fact establish that the requested .summary' action is necessary and
adequately addresses the danger to the public hea[tH, safety,'or welfare.

| lll. ORDER

3.1 Based on the Findings of Fact and the Conclusions of Law, it is
ORDERED that Respondeﬁt’s license to practice as a physician and surgeon is
SUMMARILY SUSPENDED pending further disciplinary proceedings by the
Commission. Respondent shall immediately deliver all licenses (including wall, display,
and/or wallet, if any) to the Commission.

3.2 ltis HEREBY ORDERED that a protective order in this case is GRANTED.
RCW 34.05.446(1) and WAC 246-11-400(2) and (5). This Protective Order p-rohibits the
release of heaith care information outside of these proceedings. Unless required by
law, anyone invblved in these proceedings must keep confidential and not disclose
healt.h céré information obtained through fhése procéedings. Health care information

includes information in any form “that -identi_fies or can readily be associated with the
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identity of a patient and directly relates to the patients health care.”
RCW 70.02,010{16). The parties may share the information with their attorney, if any.
Dated this 5 Y day of December, 2015.

Medical Qualily Assurance Commission

—7%41 /Q—SG/ZI 1.5 /MD

MARK L. JOHNSON, M.D.

Panel Chair
For more information, visit our website at;
‘ M’ﬂh&w&ﬂﬁﬂhﬂndﬂcallhcargErovidcrs/HealthcaleProﬁ:sbioninnd}'aqlhueyﬂgnugﬁ_&
)
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